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<qj<-LJc>«-tTci98ir



x>oV<r a1-j<rr^L Lnb dc A<c-e<inc nH>'lc,
bL^o1- jnL j <]t>c.c ^n1- j x»o.^' ro^,c
al o'rao-b j a1- jo-b Aj^ o-^s^c-'d" jrc
J3CLr>,<]r[>C"LxiC .

^a^<i r>c al j>c-n^L lrv Ar^no^'lc 
p1-ia^><;d^i>L .jo- br^Q.Jc J3a1-’<]r>c A^c-ri^L
Q'LC L<rL'L^c Aro^no^h 1972-r <IL Lo 
LDALc.a^ocr 1, 1974-T. C< CAL'LC
Ab ^Qr-L Lflb dc I>o-b b^CPNW Cr^^>C ^Q.r^<r> 
A^c-o^nTc bnLAb-d<i'L^c <]<;bdnvbpnb ro-scr 
crb cb dnjcL^ bnL^^bo^r1- .

r^>L job sfi<]c-'rc <Tb co^'j' lc bnL^'r
<;dtrcrb bnL^VbDc br^aJc CA^>r^L^a-b LcleO
^ bnLAb nuc .

<:b[>cL"<r <t>cLO^n'rc bLPb'O' lc Lo-^L Lri'La^c 
bnLM^bco' cb d< Ab o<rri^LLrib dc
bOLf^T" o-.

s>L j<b sf\<<;b^^'rc b^c rK'ra' lc cldlo-
[>P>ac.><;bCc naa 1981-f:

A<o^<]ncnM>c-onb , <n>c.c ^n1-^ bL^jn
h ^ ALj'ra<rb ^nr Ab ^bn<v <r'ra ab
Lc-b pnb , ^a'LC^ SaLo-'L <Tb 
'bt^spcor<iw c^j*- j, <1L Lb 3o-b ^aP<ir>c 
Ab ^bP^Q.^ orc ;

Ac-^bcoo-POPL^on6 , ^o.^'o- ^o.ec Ah^hdrr^ 
Tc Sab-W CPaa<;dc-jrc Ab jc-n^L LQb dnjc
<iTb ppl' n lc ( p5 o.Anc npvbpnb );

al onb , Ab o<rriM>L jnb j> Oc.c nPL1- j
n1-j Ab j<rflPDVbdc al ^dri'r11 o-b o^do^op 
crb bLM>'f'LC;

A bP^SA" aA^nh AAb S'bA0' o.^Dc riaP<l<;b^nL j 
a' Co-^ AL jCPLPo-b ^aP<r <3lLj AAb SW cl^ 
ncnaP<!'bpnb <p?a'r^ac-il'U" CLb d< bPPcn< 
p^a/d^ jrc.



bni_rk>TJC 1981-r
A1- :
nc ^>c r^. <A^C ,
bfr;al>< D'Lc-'L,
^a^<rt>c KLn'Lo-.

A1 r'OC'LC D'L<r'L: 
nc A< d Qs C0' Sa ,
><i^rc ro^, ^a^or.

bflL^ :
rsC Ab D t>A' ,
>a^C'Lc

rsC >Pbl'
HAfKr^, .oaP^r

rsc pAa bb >a 
><ic jc Ht>< ro1*, ^aP<r

rsc prp <]a d<°- 
><ac pLsan>,;b, ^aP^r

rsc pn>o- <iLP<]<rb
'b^PA*1 ^aP<r

rsC SD AAP'h
Ab jctC'P'r^, x>o.ppr 

r1' o-c- d<r>AP
A^A'r^'h, ^o.p<ir

rsc ric ADsa 
v ro^, ^ppr

rsc trC> ft<in ^bbP'Lc
bDLP[>PLPa a^hpcr LP 1981-r.

AL_>c-rLrbLLn.kdc <I'^,'AVAYC

P^LP^bh dAP
Northwest Territories
Housing Corporation
P.0. Box 2100, Yellowknife, N.W.T.
(403) 873-7853

-OO.C"' cr Pb c.1, ATC xiacP^bH I*-' _dc

Northwest Territories
Housing Corporation
P.0. Box 2200, Inuvik, N.W.T.
(403) 979-7270
Northwest Territories 
Housing Corporation 
P.0. Box 1750, Hay River, N.W.T. 
(403) 874-6369
Northwest Territories 
Housing Corporation 
Rankin Inlet, N.W.T.
(819) 645-2654
Northwest Territories 
Housing Corporation 
Cambridge Bay, N.W.T.
(403) 983-2276
Northwest Territories
Housing Corporation
P.0. Box 4l8, Frobisher Bay, N.W.T.
(819) 979-5266
Northwest Territories
Housing Corporation
P.0. Box 2732, Yellowknife, N.W.T.
(403) 873-7795

bnLPt>o-'rc APcrPr1-jnb 0^ t>d<i
f^rp p'<< j,b «lLj) nc >A<rPL
^<3 AP<rP' LC LA, 1981-r.
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Do-i^rV ms

A<:cfc-<rD><:bn Jc <]^ Lbc.LJc,
^Q.r^<in>c A1, Lfl'LC ro-sC'L^c

<A 1

>AC D'l >crb bcna'crb Do-r^^a a^HO L L
<3(-i Jc-ll Jc ^ar^<]r[>c A1 j<rm^L LQ'LC
Ocrb b'Lcrb . 
r’c-j'L Jcr±b b.

<< <Aoc ,
Ab r^<t>C'Lc briLf^c ,
^Q.r>'<ir[>c A*- OC-^L Lfl'LC

nc ^ <dJc, 
^ar^<in>C KL^C 
br^a'L^c .
<A 1

>AC3'L >o-bbcnao-b Do-r^a^L, ^CLr^<ir 
A,;d^c-[><;bf,1c bflLA1, 'd<l'L^>c Ac-'^J bCr^d
^o.^<in>c: al jc-a^L Lab d'rc c opotiIj1: 
^a[>^<ra^n'r<io-b ^tt^'br\ i, i98i-rc 
n^Afl 31, 1981-jc .
r’tr j'L Dcr^b b ,

<1^ Lb bc.L , A^oO^na- 
x>Q.r^<]r[>c AL jc-flf5,1- Lfl'LC 
rcrs C'L.
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Al'_>c-fL.r^LLn_b dc AVOOLC >crbb'L

<rr'bLc.o-b O-^' Lc
a1, jtrn.i^L lq'lc <]i>c.ci>^n'rnjc i98i-r. cdo
<r;pr<],;bc^nr^Tc "d<]>risnDc" OaOo-'bc-*
'dHdtJJ, OhLj <t>c.cn^TC ^'Jo-^bc
' kr'f j>rc cAilb bni_?-'ra ^>L j<ib s^o^ 
D>^c Cdb LC.

<irpr, Ab D t>A' CAb'OP'Lc 
JO-, briLf^^ (Vb-OfT^J. ^Q.P<r>c KL'LC 
L^LcrQ^h d'ra^c ro-sC'LC D'lc-nPb’-'l ^aQ. Ab D 
[>A' CAb'OcrP'Lc ^PPOSPOPrih Sc C SQ.Lo-'Lo-b 
doftsnD AtrO^bA^c-^n0 n^o^o1-jo-.

D'lc-'Lo- o'o-v-^nb :>rb opopc-p'r^jc
^aP<r Ab j<rn.PL liV Lc-i'Uc (!;aQ. oron*- 
s>c nn^conpj A'd^trt><;bfiic a'lpoo- bnLAb p 
O'hlTjf^ Cb d< 9—'Lcr bnLH>c-,;bDc .

op^copop' n lc Lcrinjc oronh s>c 
nn^^PLc-prih P'jo-'bPnr^a'o-op nj LeLnjc. 
All", CLAnJc d<l>(\Sc Allb ScLLo-'bP'J'LC, 
La-!7L LQI>0-ciP^ciJO,: >aPC'J<;bpo-, <IP<JcC>,:b 
orooro'bP'r'lc bnLPc Pi<;bDPaa<; o-'^ 
o'd'-oPS OP'JflOOP' LC <;dcrcrc ll-^c.

cLb do orocoo c-<ine jrc, al ^qp1- Lab d 
pc Ab oc-o<;bnt>"c.ap'r'lc cldlo- i98i-r. 
bnprc 108-0- Ab jc-t>ppc <lLj 132-crb Ab 
o'bo-h <it;pr<]':bc[>nc nc^>nb . a'ro-<;b^pc>p,1Q.D
Str'O*'’ Ab drrt’-[>c-'b<<L <rI)AQ'aP' F' LC , Aj<l'J 
o'bpnb axovrc Dn>a- ^o-c-'o-. bn^rc Ab o
c-riPLLribdc A'drvnprm: ?a0^rc $25,039,000
-'JP' LC baO' AL jc-aphLOh d'rc 75.5->S'Lrb 
<p<i-nc-Jrc <ilLo 24.5->s'io-b ^aP<r>c l<l 
<pone-Jj. <t>c.no'rnje-c- bLPoo'rnj^ 
$35,083,100-o-b OPPc <3P^P^I>L jnb 24.1->S 
bo-CO' Ab jc-aPL L0b d'La^c <LLo 52.6->S 
^Q.P<in>c 1<L'L^C . f'aO^ariOTOo-0^ 12.9- 
>Wi <3 Pc'“CO" JO- «lLj O^IXL' o-c Ab J0-C 
10.4->S'L aPPCOPO.

1981-r <lbPbLc.b Ao.p^ o-'bP'Lc OPOcllr 
jaPOI>c Ab jcflP1- Lfl'Lc CALSAao.<;b Pcbo-'h 
Arob b'1o-c'LrL jnb i982-'Jcr<]<:bor. bnLPj
c<, 'd^cPPPLc'h^i A'bbo.AbP;bnci:c rr.oc jo.
P<r Ab jcflPL L0b d°-o- AaPODj PcPP1 Ao.
p<c no^' o-T" jc ^''’PPc.o' o-'ra j > pip'JoO 
'"Dr CLDLo-Oqt'O'* .

<:< <Acc
bnLPc AL P<t>C'L.
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-oo-r^ro?
Ai_K-n.Ki_n.'ic No.i_<r-'i

bflLA'- ^<'lc
a1- Lak c)cbnL^'rc

>nr-,c'ic

>apc\c-D'i<-<i >aPC'LC-D'bc-<l
So.;1'

<ic><lc o a<?<- ^<inc n^1- j

^ac-O'bDl'1
Aa.P<LT‘ Lo-b''bc

L.

lct^c 
<it>c.c n^n^c A^baA^nT^0- o

^a<rt>%ni'' O- l5a.C>^c-nr>'rc

A_.r-nf^TC

So.Lo-Tc

c~^ AL jc-n^'TC bnL^'^c

0TPnnjc (o^co^nrc

AQ.r,<]m-T'1.o<:
Ab^,,Ac

SaPP' o-b 
'bC'^Lr^*-

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ J
— Lct-|7^c / 

“d1- o

< I
nrwm

J____I
Pci,> D,:bi,'tc

^Q.^TC



Ao.^<n.l7>^c 19 81-F

A1-
i98i-r, a1 jc-a^L lq" dc 92-o-'> 'bcun^on 
a-b A'-jeC^'LC, 26-c-L j) L<Lnb dc A^baA^ 
'hfl'r .Dc AL ob Scrb , CL' Tb Woolfenden- dnDc 
SaLcr';b<;b^nb .

i<Lnb dc
pac-b 'bc'jni'b Pt>r*ic A'baAqn'Ppc

A'lPo-h PCLcrb bflpP CL' r AW
ApPr-V ApPPct CLP> AL pPP<^c

4b oAb 5 5 10
A'bpb n4'b 
P'LA'1 0 5 5

5

b'P'hpC Ab 3 0 3
'd' p'b0'b 5 7 12 5
S£-<r'b 0 6 6
>4C P^Pc.*1 10 0 10
>4C Lb 
A'bpAc 8 0 8

1

[><: 7 3 10 3
So-qqb
!>pp'b5'b 4 4 8

1

p' rpc
<t o-Cb^Cb 5 0 5

1

rc nLc^b 
0.>£C 5 0 5

1

b'P'bc*o-'b 0 5 5 6 bfTUf
So-'Pc p4'b 
ob 5q'b5'b 0 5 5

2
1

bnpPc 52 40 92 26

* bnPrc 48^9^'a-'KVHI'd'1 $105,225-o-b . 
^Cc Au jAc ^Pc-'hCO^'J'LC bDi:-I>Ljnb 
L<rbnJc 40-r nnci'b^L4rb Lc-L'b'hpnh 
bo.cr a1-L<ri'rnjc od^'t <ipc-ci>P 
bo.Cr AL Lflb d<L^c 4LL^ ^Q.r^<]rt>c
L<L'Ij5c 75/25- >S<;bC<;br3nb <Po^4nTc .

AL ■3^!)>M>4"a'b9c

C'-c-Lo-h r^CLAcr'L4j3c Ac j<riA04a ai;bI)<rC>41 f'
LC, Li-*1 crb A'b^'o- 4lLj ^ AOa- <3L I_3 4CI>

rb 'd'^or. a1-Jc-iA04aQ.<;bDc Ab drri^Oj 
<i'j<]'VLc-'lc jdq.<t' cr, o^'rnD0 o^.

Ab ■jD,;bAc 4'Pb

Ab jD'bOcr'hD*1 'C'ph r,<:bC>r<r;brJ'Jt LC 1969-rc 
1974-Jc So.^t>o-dAc . ^ph rj<;ba>b ba0-ri<i<:b,:j'j' 
LC llaanDc A^4'T'bSt>^'dt jrc <LL^ 'd<'b^' 
a'hO'b'hCAe'd"- J>rc AD'bO-^c-' O-'P" dD' cr'bOc- 
«>JC r'A' cr‘;bt>c-<;bDc' j<rc Sc-jc ^P11 r^Lc CKIP" 
o-dc-^i'lC. O'lo-lo-, 40'O-V j0' r^O'6 iaa 
llaa AdL4nD'cr'rc 4b r,o-'bSl><rrJ'J' LC CAPLo-H 
3C AjA4Pc n'bP'bPLo-d jflb >'P4jb 4P0o4cl[>

TncjJ aL Lb 0Act[>Lj4c AjA4Pc n'V'bCI>b ba0- 
a4'b<rP'J'LC AdL4n0o4Pa<^'4f'd" Jp0 . AL jc-
a^LLPibdc c< cLb do-'L <j'PP4'bpnc nf^o' lc
A1 j< Aj4 Ab d ra'd1- jJ A<rLc.c n4'bPLc-'b<ccrP
itp^j. >dnja'b c< 4'pp4'bnnr4'b'bcc'bPL44c
1981-T:

- r>P'io-'bi><r'b3<: Q.^Jc-'V'bPPc 40^^ So-^c-pp
- pCa-b 'do<r'bP'bpPc SAq^l'o-b
- ApA4Pc D'bPb bacr'bpp<: 'dc-'Pc
- ApA4Pcn'vb b,lCr'bpPc 4n'pc
- ApA4Pc D'bPb ba'o-'bpPc So-q'Pc
- Ap^Ab dcn'bP'bpPc
- p(!;o-b So-q<r'bpPc, 'dc-^'bppp Q.nc-'bppcp
- ^Co-b Pc-pe'bpPc dA4n^0'bpPcp, 'bcC44p 

'd' Ab d A'PL P .
- cr'P'b' A'PC <]'PP4'bCl>c-pnb ^(!:crb AtPAc-OpP 

'd4'bl>fi1c , cr'Pc-l>PfIlc ALC .
- cl'rvil'b 04q'Pc 4P^'bcc>pnb apcc'atlj
- 4P^'bC>c-pnb t>b d4c Pc.n'Lo- Ap4ctp
- t>p^bct>" pnb AicL^Lc
- o'bPc-i>'bc>L pnb o'bP'b'rc oc L^q^nT1- p
- <'bbpn'rc 4'pp4'bc>"pnb CLAnjc
- 4r4'bct>L pnb p^n'Pc
- ap'pc brro-v^ PAP<t^'bnci>c-pnb do^o°L^'b 
nco" pnL p.

AL pO'bAc 4'PP4'bG>PLo-d<r04^'lC, CLAnj<rll'b 
Caa A1-p Lcbnjc AL pAc Ac-Lcrafl4'b'bC'racrb 
4'Pb PLc-'bOb S>P4<rb .
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19 81-F

AL <]Tr^bCl>^!c

<lbiAb 10
Ab A<q 5
%Lo-c 3<<;b 10
A'b^h 3C rK^ 10
Ahjc-C^h 10
S'- c-?b 6
<' A<3C 10
><c >^i' Pea 10
>«c c Ht>< 5
A<;bj>Ac 12 *
So-SSb 5
<' O-'O'h 5
rcnLc<rb 10
at>Sc 9

10
npqc 5

<:bn'-Jrc 132

o<j>'L^rb bLn^sonrr^b^ al .3C bLrs>^ 
<r-''rnjc Ldnja>'rc al jovvon6 d'rc
'bOCLJ" J r'Sb A0<:b>j><3<:bD'bc-<n'Lc <3^<IJ.
CLhd^o^ ^q.c!-c al-^<^n.^T"^c SaSoP'jrLC
jjcut' rC>crb Sar^Vbpnb . A Pc !><jac
q.(t<]oaq' o.<;b al o SaSt>c n<'rao-^'Lc ws5 q.pc
>c-S'Lc PP0AaQ.<;b A1- oPc <IPP,:bCI>r<lVb<L J 
(Ld< ALAC , sxruxr , <‘;bbPnc^) ><j^c 
qb^s'ba>Li><;bnt- orc Sac o-K'lc
PA' o-'b^ j<l<^'LC , f’cL[>S<: AdLPn^c <P<AC Oc-
nnPfI1c ^D'hCOP'o.'LC . Pab d 0Aa ax>c A1- 
>PttQ.';bDc <P^,;bC>P'JPc PSb DV o-S'LC ‘O'Pr^1’ 
ci>pn'rc ^Q.p<ri>c 2 5->s'Lo-c 50->
S^*1 OP'LC, <r<b d'L<r baCD>< A1, jc-flr"' P<3'L

. opo^c^Dfc- o'hD^io'-jnb al
^q.P'C]' KL'LC <T;Pb Ct>o-Tc <!P^‘;bCAaariPTc . 
1981-r bnPJ $l,200,000-i;PPc 800 Ab J 
<lPb CD>Pn'rc Q.o-DAaCL';b J3a<r' cr .

O^PcrOPn*1

* bnPrc ^p'bsp* a-'K'jp^ $36,000. <Do-. 
^ j>d%ac <r;pr<]<;bci>pnTc ^p^op'd'lc 
L<rinJc 43-r nns'VLPr11 <io<L'b<:bpnb
baCf A1" ocrflP1- L(lb d”-jdc ^>aP<r>c KLOH.

^Pc-'hon^ jrc 90/10->s,;bc<;bpnb .

P' ^^c-OPOPP11

A" ^aPL L(lb dc pc- P' jdc-D^hfT nv C' LC 
AcrPLAc-O'h^n1' j, PPPb CAc-'d^ Jrc Pab dt11 
Of>r<]W C^SC P^DA'cl'Pc DaaTc Dc Sa'hd^ 
O'dsc Dc Sa'dOP^j AhjhSS0^ CLb d< OP 
OcrCr SaS0<L cr<lcr<]';bDj)SPc OCj'IPFj Sa^dD
bsc oc,;bpr<i<;bPc . o<rbb <b PLr<'bP'j' r' lc 
o<J3^c ,;d<iri«vr,: n<]<;bDc 'bop.rfi^b'r n<i<;bD'- o. 
A'lPo-b P'j^OPP11 1981-r. <30o- AhAO'Pf 
><]c ><iiAcai'r <lLj ><ic o^p p^ar <0o- <p
'bSP'o-'h-C'J'" jnb $67,600.

Po.b d DA*- a.DC AL orS0P<La'bDc

AL oc-flO1- Lflb dc bLPO' LC <30ec HPO'- jH1- o 
4000-^cDcrb <D<:b0<Lab AL oo-b j3aP<3r, 
<LLo 'dTo-h 00'bbb dA' o-b . <;bOCLJc <X>C.C0P
n'- c0Tc btroo' lc<t _Da.c-c Ab jc-riP'rnjc .
CLb do f>Q.0SnJc ^Pcr'hCX1 LCc- SaSOo-'T'1 
Lc-LDJc 43 CX^pJ baC0< A1 jxrflO' ^<?lc 
^aP<r-j KL'LC ^PcrP'r*1 <13o- a<<'Tacrb 50-
>s*.

nc-oom A,;ds<rO<;bnc bnLAL p<r,.oc 1980-r
Au jtQP'dc r’c D'hpc-ObCA^a'LC 1981- 
c-llr. $180,000-o-b <0PPc 250-'raac Dcrb 
D<;bP(rO<;bpnb .

Q.' fa-'h A1 oCPfV

Ab jctOO' P<b dc r’cr <\b Pr’fTbA0' o.' LC PPt" a'6 
pH1- ^ a' rcr"5 AL p'b<rPaQ.0no-b .

ApPc Oo- Q'LPb Do- Ab pCPn

A^>PC 3cr O'LPh Do- AL p(!;Pf*lc P<r AOOPacL,;LC 
A1-P^QP'P<3b d,Lcrc bo-Cr AL pc-QP' P<3'Ljoc Ac. 
'L pip^con^ pj. coq. f’o.os'’s'-p<i'rc 3c 'bC'J
n(,>c Ab pCp0-a^nco' lc AbP'bcop<'Q.';bnco'lc 
ppDpP^ on Ab pfb o-0APLjnb o<p^c a1-p 
^oPLjnb <iPoncopnb PQ.osb s'o-'rpc aLor. 
AL pAc OPPIP'a-'hPQS'L Cb dnja'b Sq.S0Pc 
$68,000. AL pJc O'hZXPnVhpnh <lPc-<;bPA< 
c-<r<]Pc Po.OShS'hCr 25->S'Lo-b ALprpc.
1981-r c1-crLc 'bC'jn^ c^o. AbP'bcoppc 
HAfi<r, o<]cprcr, aJ>a'r ApPcDo- o'LPb Do- 
Ab pCPnnjc.
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Ao.^<n^>^c bLr^^j 19 81-F

Aa.cr^Lcr AL j(^PL^c <3 P^O^H P ^ g^CT*1

^o-c-^Lcr AL oiPL^ LC £b dflja
a1- j><ri>PL^c <Pc-,:bc>^aa!>n'rc ^c-r^'Lc
$i5,ooo-rc $18,ooo-jc i98i-r. <prL
^no^' LC a^'hDL' o-b <1L ^'‘■DA'dn'’ STa 
<lLj Sa^dn1- So-b cr>APnb ST11 J3C Pab dCLc-a- 
b _d o->APnb st0-^ .
a1- o.rQ^' p<b dc A^SAnnp' rpc ><c prc r la 
18-rc 30-Jc 1981-r. a-C'hOLo-h AhjcrO'^
Ael'S’L0'crc PCLcrb Ac-SA^Vbpnb , a^^DLcr11 
Ab a-5 rb Ac-s'bnc>^c Oo- ^>ao'
A<rS<;bnc[>PA^c a1- oc-o'bo^p^ c^o.
<P^bC>Po-b , AeSo-'hPLc-^pnh .

CLAnJc 39-'JP^c Abj,bSr^c <P^^0Pc Od
ao- _oclc"' cr obc.llcr, ><\c SS jS" T , LftfK
afl<]o-A^c , ><CJCHI>< <lLj ><\c Lb5>Sar. 
<3D<:bD<llAc A1- -3Di;bAc o-OA<lc SOr^D*1

<13<:b3<3LAc AL o^n^L Lflb da^>c A^dnr^o^
A1- jD'bOc-^ Sa^t>0-dAc 1974-jc nPpJ 
o-^A^CO^o/V1 LC OPO^C^DL O^O^LA0 
AL jO'bA'" crOA<;bC[>^a.[>n'rnJc . Ab o<rfl
f-'rnJ'L^ d!b dcr'l AL j<Tb o-D>APaa<;bP' LC <1PP 
On'-jps o^Do^^nh <iPr^nAo-'ic i/3-'b 
AVCKo-h OPP1-c-r^'Jj .
A1- JC-Q^ ^<b dc A b'dP<L a.^Dc a' ro-^^PLPo-h
'bP^q^^ l'Lc opPaP^rr oLLj) ">n<bncn
Paa‘;bpnb" CLDLcr Lr*' O- OPOo- crI>APLPa^&" 
^b <c o^D^bnOA0-Q.t>c-b bao-PLb <c .
al p<b dndc (!;acL o->A<;bc>paat>C Ab-riD
J<lPaa,:bnG>PP<;b 1981-r Po.b dDA^a.^ Ab-D>P 
a Q.‘:bPo-<;bS[><;dt- o J OrPa-^S^ j AAV cl' cPbS Vd 
Ljrc . <rPo-,:bsc a-oAPLe-'hqcb^'o-<]qprLcnj 
A^iiDJ<]paa‘:b<Lc-‘;b<c CAilb ^pr^bpLc-njrc. 
A<rSAPAc

cL[>b dDA^a'h APLrq[>Pc o'b'-c.onrqov c^n^r 
osolv G>nc n<qp<3<:bnc- ^ od' a-vbD<L jPaL 
al p<ic AaP<iL'rc bPPc n<,;bnaQ.P<i<;bprc
A^c-^rrnaP^hfT vj. CALb Ahdra'^rrv1
aP^pj , al jctOP' p<ib dc bnLAb po<;bnc np'j' 
lc LP^n^pn1- ^jcil'h <lLj Ac-sapov 
bnL'j<3c,L Ancnp'j'r'Lc al jc-qptc
Aapp^n'r o-b .
OdP C< bnLPO>PPc 1981-r:

. xw5 n>c a1- j<rr\P'rc bncA1- p<i<;bncoppc
Ai>A'r <3lLj LPaPt>< Kj'Lcrn>c HAfl<r.

jdclit' rOc Ac.C><;bC[>nc'oPc , jaac-1-j A1, jc-flP 
'T*' cr AaP<'bf*>c <1L I_d baO' A*- oc-OP'P<Pl
crrpc DM>Lncnpi>nt jpc ^aP<r-j) Ab ^^pip
' PP'to-rpc . tdao- bnL'bCOP0 DP<r<ia^Tc
A1- jc-QP' P<Ib dc bnLP'r0L i.'hOP'LC . CAllb 
bnLA1-pp^non^ jPc op^^cov c^d11 bnc
PPPOTC bo-CO' A1, OirflP' P<'l.oc <]L I_D .DO.

pp' a1- o^qp' p<a^c, A<rSAnnpcp' lc ol 
osoLr'h^c-^mpex onb j a1- oc-apnic-o-. 
D'LP<r,;b<c- cPOaPO' LC A bP'bc CPflPL.r'1’^ c
'd0 j>rc DpppLc-'hp0 o'd^ v a1 jc-rio-' n 
Aq.pplv’I)'1 ^o.p<]r.

• Ac-shjl'r bnLnd>Pc

bnprc 9-crb bnLnnppc Ac-SAPC>Po-b a1-
o<rap^c j3o.P<]r i98i-r.

A'iPcrc c-Lxic x v bnLncxjnb, a1-
jctOP'P<lb dc AaPPL'P^o-h DPP^c-'hnOaP
p'hpnh j> bppnci>c npp^a'Lie pxjp 
bsqp<i,:bcTc ^ac-'a. Ac-s'-L'r bncncpv
C'bpnb _dq_c_c A1- jc-flP'ra<r AaPP'1”^ Ao.P< 
iro-b bLc HPP^a' o-'hSPc-P'JLC _dcl<rb <r Wb 
a.t>b dOP'b' O-' To-h P'ph PAaP<3c-c-i'Lrb Au s><rf\ 

L Lnb dnj'ir<]<r'o-b <ilLj oppoLo-'hSPc-p'jj
nb al jc-(1pl Ln.b dc a<^ ^<nc aPP'^'r <rb .

• -lc Ac-SAPAc

SaPPo-'rb Ac-SP8, aPD'bc-' C' LC , Aro^no 
PPC Cb d<l P'o-'h^r A'bj'o-o, <]P'rao- .oa. 
c-'o- Ar<3'bncPcrP'rpc So-qp'r, 
bT'hpi A' r J. jDQ.<r' rPcrb Ac-SAPCPPPC So. 
PPer' rb Ah oc-flPb da ,;bPPL<rqb<c- c-'cT V 
LaaJc HPpJ AL ^PPP' rb Ac-
S'hf'ic . <irpc C>a Ac-So-'VLcrV SaPL Lfl 
Pc' Tb AcS'b<" c<lP8 a'bPc<' LC .

. A1- ^.cflc' Jc SaPc !lcPb STC

<33'c'b'bD'-c.flb CP'b AL jcaPc SaPTLePP 
c'rb AcS'bOc AL jc-flPPPCPP<J'bcLPcb .
cb dnia'b Acsa<'b Apn'jofiaa'n lc clad
Jc A1, ocflPCPP0'bPcb "^ac'r" pq'bcC'bD 
bLPPP^cPPPl'b'c'r°-cb 'b^>'O A1-jAc 'bPP 
VCPPP'b' cTacb xiac' c bLPPc'T Cdc'L.
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l>o-b bTr^o.^
A'd^c-O'hfV briLA1- 
^cL^<]roc a1- ^<i'rc 
f,ai>^Cra^n'r<:
^PO'6 Ar'c-AV’D'" -dJ nr-'Aa 31, 1981



i5Q.[>^crru!n'rc
npjj n^AQ 31, 1981

Po.t>!;-‘;dn'rc 1981 1980
($000’s) ($000’s)

ilaacrwJc
:><;bCDVL<r,:iOc

A^tX1- o<o-<‘;bDc- o
$ 1,087 $ 1,011

bacc>< al jc-a?-L Lab dv o-*1 16,606 12,544
<v'ra o-c 2,041 960

19,734 14,515
<pZ'dC>rJL^c Ab j<r<]n^I>o-<l<;bD^c: (o-L 4)

_oa..oc A1- -ixi1- -3, AclOIY-jrc
Sa^IX" <r<l^c r’c- $22,301 
( 1980-r $14,346-'J^c ) 108,907 91,816

OD^D^PO^ 705 708
At->c.'L^c o-Dx^axnZ6- j 328 328

109,940 92,852

A,;dn'rc (aL 5 ) 1,692 1,524

$ 131,366 $ 108,891

<iPc-a<i<lc 1981 1980
($000’s) ($000's)

ila clc n<uc
<P<r<3o-b PLTC Dc

x.q.p^ L<Ln'i^c,
Ac.s,rc DaWbC^O0
ACVP ( 1980-r $2,842-'J^c ) $ 1,411 $ 6,390

<ip'r<: 4,542 2,189
<lP<ro-TD^ <;PD'n>Pf1lc
P^O-'U*1 Do-!7[>PA^c

7,322 5,579

( o-L 6 ) 2,000 —

ba D^b n^s>c Dcrt^ph sc 973 666
ila Q.<pc-ri<!e>c ci»'L^prb -«p<Tb sc na 181 135

ci»'i^pprb-<peb s>c (q.l 7)
16,429 14,959
76,266 64,053
92,695 79,012

^o.p<]n>c L<L'io-c 38,671 29,879
$ 131,366 $108,891

Cb d<l nnrc a jaAi-Wl’T*-o Acr^D>P'J'LC
PaO!7<rQPnc I>o-b b^CT11 ^.c .
<PrbCt>'Ab:

<T'bC>^c bDLr^ ;

>flPCJ
AfnO 0ml

D'Lcr^ - pQ.>^<rrir‘c Ab rJ<>C‘:b
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t>crb bTc <lt>c.^nc c
>P><;b .cAJir^J flr^Afl 31, 1981

Af»c 1981 1980

Dab'O^ ^ar^<]rt>c L<L'La crc
($000’s) ($000's)

oi>^nn^nb s>c $ 22,966 $ 18,943
TD'ropn'r0
<iD<;bD<i<;bct>ncc na pQ.\>^btf\b'>c

1,200 1,469

A^baA^^ncj Abj>o- <D'bD<?n'r 255 264
«P'ra ac 101 84

24,522 20,760

<1P c" fKlcr ?>c

Aar^fb’0 IT .oc (al_ 8)
<ll>c.CI>^nc T ( o.L 11 )
a»'i<5^rb -<iPc-b sc c
A'dTC <PPt tr<t^<a'Ta^c
Ab oD'bA*1 A‘;bC>r<ec ODLSO^a-D

$ 11,757
5,440
5,270
1,046

$ 11,683 
4,985 
4,848 

897

351
23,513 22,764

<)[>c.ci>^nc c <;t'rpnTc A'dnipc^'rpn1’
A,;dnt?no-c <p<r<;ba>ct>'rnJrc 1,009 (2,004)

AynCpco'ppT A^dnCpno-*1 opThcoPA^
^aP<irP>c l<L'bac (2,866) (1,116)

Do-b'OP'1 pQ.\>±c ^Q.P<in><: L<L'La-c 
^'PPriAo-^ 1979-r P'Jo-To-j OPOo- 4,510

<i>cnn^nnjc <;(5'rpnr^>c cldj'l i>pi>ct^c $ 2,653 $ (3,120)

Oo-b b'PC (>CL.\>^C C
OPT6 ^,'JToJ DPAfl 31,1981

1981
($000’s)

1980
($000’s)

Po-OOrWOT OPO^6 APOc-^T jJ $ 29,879 $ 27,052

Da-OO^c ^Q.P<]rO,: L<LTcrc 6,139 5,947

OOcCO^TC ^TPDTC (bcjn'rc ) 2,653 (3,120)

Pq.00n.c-<;bcoc opo56 .o'JT $ 38,671 $ 29,879



t>crb bTc ^r^x^crCoTC
>p><;b rvACt 31, 1981

1981 1980
($000’s) ($000’s)

Po.Xc ACVbDc

<iD>oC!>^nnjc ^rpnr^^ >pE>cnao- $ 2,653 $ —
Ae>'rnLjrc D><jac

Do-±t>r<}rc Paxc, bDjrc 720 —
3,373 —

Dcrb^X1-<r<^c Ct»'l^prb <!3<;bD<]<;b<c-c<]^c n<lo-c 13,172 10,252
A^dntpnh s>c ^aPoro*1 l<l'Io-c Do-^o^ 6,139 5,947

22,684 16,199
f>aXc Q.JV a-’rc

OclCx^c bCjnAo-'rc d>pojc _ 3,120
A^xn'-jp*1 c[>‘;b^a>r<]oc ><^c

ja-^>r<^c Pcl^ , bn^r0 — 741
— 2,379

o->A?nr^><: a1, J(rt>pnb s^c, bnjrc 17,695 12,417

o-0APnr^>c asjit sc it cP , bnLJrc 281 794

<pe^nr^>c G»'LdPPrb-<iPeb sc na J3C 959 136
18,935 15,726

^ <r^crPnr^'rc A<;dnrcjrc A'bbaAb-pncc 3,749 473

A<;dnrc-jrc A^baA^priP (bcjn'rc) xx
CLa a APP^n^jJ (444) (917)

A<;dnrLJrc A'na.A^pr^ (bcjnTc ) opo^
CL^a APc-n^jJ $ 3,305 $ (444)

C11 d<l nn^ aoaA^n'Tj Acr^D>^J‘ LC lial>^<rn^filc D>o-bbTao-.

■oar^^r^ AL o<raf^L Lfl'LC

i>crb f’o.o^.ra^in'rc n* s^c 
n^AQ 31, 1981_____________

1. r^>L j<b ^bcrc al ^c-n^ ^<ib dc

^>1- job sA^nv lc a1 jc-a?"' -d<ib dc a<l c-<inn
H>conb, bLH>tjnb ^Oc.1" np^o1-onL j Pab dD 
A^o.^ Al j>n7t>rla-b AL jc-ar^Oa1’ T^3C j3ar^<]r.

2. ^Q.o^ea^f*)c 

3'b^)nTc ^aOb-c-a^

al j^ap-'^«b dc fo-o^oa^n^ ap^o Cr<i<r'ro-b
L(r' LC PaO^r .fic PP<lo- AsbbaA^,bAc A^)aat> 
nn'c <iPc-‘;bcoC'LC ^b^'in <]lLj b<Lnb dc 
Ado-oOP'b'h DcrPr1 Do-t>vb<cc-<p'rc o, npOc-
<c-rc Lc-bprc nn^cov c<;bD<: ^a^c-a^rinj^

o-|>APnTc AL ^.C-^^CX" <r<Hq-b - -OO.Tcr.3

^aA11 AL Jb Sb-A" AL jc-aP-L Lab da Sab-C>< 
^c-<wc f>a[>^c-a^nnjc nnc.^cov c^d*1 <]pc.(^ 
'rc <D<;bD<Pc>c‘ j>nb bacri>c a1-^a^ ^<ib d'i
a crc , baCC>< L<L'Lo-c A<t><" c<l'bCLC
o'TPn.rOPcoPL" jnb L<L'bnJc <3LLo
x,o.^<< L<L'to-c Do-b^X^ <r<rJC CLb do-'L «D>c.c
ncnpnbsc. ^aA^c- ^pt"1 a^jA^o bQ.ct><
L<L'L^C L<L'bJDc ^TPHSPCX jnb
Ai^OV ^aP<rOc A1-^aP" PO'L0-^ OPc-
'"ovc^Lc baC>< ac oc-ap11 Asnv
nc-jrc. >p><;bc,;bDr od^zkiio1-jnb a^as
^PTflJ*- _oq_P<]< KL'lcrc ^aP<< Ab oc-ap'P<1
'ta 0= lc , Do-b-O'dn'rc <]p'racrb opvbn 
Lorc nn^cov c^d*1 . f’o.x1- c- Do-^xl^<pc 
TD'ropn'r Sq.|7i><c-<P'ra>cov c" r^c.
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:>crt-CVc _oa_c-c AL j<rnr^,T0'j3CAcn<],:bc>'ro-dA<: ^pTru*1 td'toc-pcov c'ri
LC, 'b^CL-C 'RDT^POP*1 <lP'racr‘> Lc-P\KC , 
(!;b dOc- <PTC SQ.b-i><c c-Ocr'T0'Ao<rOnb->rJC 
bo.CC>< KL'LC ^a.P<r J KL'tC OPc-PTao- 
Ao^nirO1- jnb <]t>c.ci>'dnnjc .

o'btVDVL^ Lc-bprc <i'rpnnjc baco*1 al 
fKin'io- Lc- lac nnc;<;bPLo-'rc, pabdDAaa^c 
<33<;b30L[>^)<L o.<;bpnb ai'jA<: <pp1'c-r^^c-'Cinc 
OV C' LC AD'bOc-'hO c-<]cr'ra <D,:bD<PC>^nA 
O-'LC <Po<;bCt><c-c-<lo-'L Lcrb pJ Ct»'Ld^'dJc <D 
,:bD<PC>rJC . <rJ'Cc AaPOf^tX" <r
<l'dc bQ.C>< L<L'b^c ^q.P<3lj L<L'Lu3c <TPD 
c-opcopl" onb AD'btx1-c-<o-'ra ^pp1-c-ro^n 
C0<" C-OV O r» LC CALSAa a'h. A1* ^bOcr'^ 
O^D^L1-S0L jnb AL s>Ac <3PPL c-^^^novc 
* R LC DPcr^Dn cr <PAo-Tc 5->S'Lo-b <I^JC 
L'h ^PP1-<r<c-c-<inCD>r:,c .

A^ <3P PL <r<c~ c-^o-^

Ayncrib’X^c-^ <]P'rc nnq^cov c^ r^c 
•cipp1'.r^c-cinco" jn1-j <iPAo-'ro-c Ar<i'b^rc 
'b^nr <DPa crT* .o': AD^t'K^ <r<o-Ta 
<1PPL (T^nov C,:bDc ^JCll'h ALb <] P P1, e 
<"• C-ODOV C'^ :
A1, dpc-p^dp1 VJ

l V s

^ oL A' Fj Pob dCc
Sa?bd^ j <]pp<rr<inc>p 20->S
OD^DMAM DPer^Dn <lD'bD<
PTr^obo-pri'r0 C Per'Per

b<Lnb dc Ab^ipnTc Do-pt^j

cx^pj nnq^PL^ 19-r LcrLnjc, a1-
' ^<\>c Do-b-OVCPK^bP'd'Lc ^o.P<]roc KL'lo- 
Abppncrb f’o.o^o-h Cb d<i<r np<tc-<o-'rc Lcpr
nn^ax^ov c<;b:><: ^aO^<rapnnjc. Abpp.,1)c 
<ip'rcj> <:t'rpn'ra^c Do-!7[>r<],;bPc <i>c.ct>pnc c 
A^baA^n^bPc-O'dr*) <p'rnjc nn^op'j^ , £b
dClJcL'c- Au _3<rflr“L Lflb dc OeO
pnc-il'rc, f>a>b'<rQc-,:bcc na ^ nn^cop'J' lc . 

A^dno^ pc ^Pc-^op11 A^dnCpnnj11 

A<;dn>'rc 3C <iPXbcc>Pc A<:dncpnnJc, Ldo t><
j'lpp Awm-D* ^ph ppcor^bP0 APD,:bo-<;b<c 
AP^o-d^ ^ph PAPr*1c , Lcrci<:bC'LoC ^ph PAPf*)C 

Sac n<lb b'La-PCt>r<l<;bPc <IlLj 
a a1 , c< <>c.pnnpn^c nn^<;bG>p<:.

A1- j.rQP' P<b dc AL ^dn'r1: j3Q.cr' cr bLP^O'LC
_oa.c-<- A1, jc-QP'r0’ JDC . C< Ab orflP' dc Do-
PV C<;b>c f,Q.I>^o-b ^>acc AL jc-aPTC AL J^c 
o^nnpnro-^c'p^o-h [>p[><rilJc. Cb d<i ooc.c 
npnb stc Ac.'rc bo.ci>< a1 p<ao-c a^>
"j>nb nn^^cov c^d*1 ^ao^^aprinj*1 <pc-<:bc
or^bPo- AaP<]rib'cnjc.

3. <]i>aC>Pncc 

f,a[>^njc <n^i>>c

Aa^b-ClJc ^'LP'hbWC ^cLP<rt>c L<L'Lo-h DP 
c-<r:bDrb , DP<r<lTc DP- Do-Pll5 cr<1<; crq'hCT^
f>aC>br^c <it>^copnr<b cc na^ .

L<rbnJc nnq^PLP'h 19-r ^aP<ir a1- p 
<ib dc App^ncopn'ic Lc-b'tjc, i<Lnb dc 
<ii>c.copnb srr o-b ^o.t>!:-o-b tx<n<L^c Do-ppv 
lc , ^ PAPnb Mo' o-1- j A<;dn(!;pnb Mo' a-M 
(!;b d^'L'iPa-b Do-^>vcqcc f,Q.t>^0-b . c^acc> 
nnq^PL' n lc Do-^i>b bacrP,iaric ^c, Ab b^o-a 
<<:bPcC Cb dClJa^, ^'LCi'o-^PC OPorN<r>c , 
AP<lVb<C PP<lcr, dOflMC [>P[>'Lcr tMtipnr 
pqcnao-b . i980-i>< [>pi>'i Aoc-on^j <0oC[> 
PnAo-c-LcC O^iPClTC , Cb doer OPOo- Dcrb-t>P
bsc <:l>'r<;bcc<;bPLLc nj o>oC[>pnn^c ^ papci 

CALAao-'l^c C< <P<JC Datrl>b bao-a<] 
<rP' rLcc ALnr.

D>'lC_oPCD>Pc Do-PPV C^Do-0 ^oP<irpc KL'Lcr.
Allb ^ph P^CPPL' LC : 1981 1980

OOoCPPnC
($000’s) ($000’s)

>PPc-llJc
A'dDP^ Dc <Pc-<:bCPP<:

$ 2,653 $ (3,120)

A'dn<!:pnnjc
nnq<:bcppL'rc dc oo<dDAo

2,866 1,116

ppo^coprinj*1, brL>rc 
" 979-J D(rPPPnAac

720 741

p>o-'Po-j> pppa- i'rpnAac (4,510) —

p'i(!;i)PCPPc pppdo- $ 1,729 $ (1,263)

iTPC>PPc 1979-r P><r'ra^j >Pt>^>c <3PcrC 
OPnbS'rc Dcr!7>c-CA<LaP'LC LP 31, 1981-'J 
XbrTjJ. 1980-<;tTPnAac DoqC>oQLonb 
lip 9, 1982-r. 1981-fc- ^TPf*1c , ^aOMQ
pnnjc oTPHc-ppcoPL'r'lc Do-qi>pao,:b^nb
L<Lnb dc A^dPc-^PC.
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4. o->a,;vl^>c al jc-[>pnnjc

( A ) ^>aAc A1- ^A^ s>, Sa^P^1-<rOPc Ac-tX^^-3rc

1981 1980

Pad 3Aax> 
AL jb Sc 
<D<:bD<LA

OPOOf
<0<:b0<LA
A1-

.oaCPfV CO'bPOfV
Ax> P Dcr 
OlPDo-
A^tPfV bnjrc bfljpc

A<lcrb PLPC
Sq.^D><" <t<1Pc

$ 69,156 
13,126

$ 13,352
89

$ 257
7,244

(ct>s(^a'ra 
$

crcDc )
$ $ 82,765 

$ 20,459
$ 74,448 

12,186
82,282 13,441 7,501 103,224 86,634

<IPP<r<<rPn'rc $ 916 $ 6,005 — 6,921 5,996
81,366

KL'LC
<TPn<ri>pnrPL!7'rc
A<!<rb PLPC 9,129
Sa^X1-<r<]pc i!651

7,436 7,501

1,660
191

96,303

10,789
1,842

80,638

9,042
2,160

10,780 1,660 191 12,631 11,202

A5 _dJ oppc-^c-pht 18 9 — 27 24
10,762 1,651 191 12,604 11,178

bne jrc $ 92,128 $ 7,436 $ 7,501 $ 1,651 $ 191 $ 108,907 $ 91,816

<3LLjcTDTOpn^ <ip(r,;bcc>r<i<;b^rcjnb $1,636,000 ( 1980-r $734,000) A,;dn(!pnscrr.oc 
Dcr^x"c-<^c, p^b $325,000 (1980-r $507,000) TD'ropnvbnci>^'r^c baC>< ^aP<o 
klh-c oTPric-^pnrPL^ Da-^rc njc nnr^PL^ .

( a ) Ab ^dpn^ O^DOP^

Aj3 P Dcr O'LPOo- AjitPfc
p>c-r o^zxiPOfT jrc
TD'ropnvhno0-j>nb 92%
10l% ^d^a-'lo- 0Pt>crllJc, 
<]pc-<;bci><Lc-<]r<],;b':bpnb
25-0- >P>o- ,;t'rPaaTpJ. 

P>Lc-r <3D<;bD<PC>'dc ,
TDT>pnvb^>nb 6->src
7S->sjc <^jci1c ,
<1 p c-^cx1-c-<1 r <ivb pnb
25-<r >P>cr ?tTPaa'rjJ.

D'Lc-'Lo- <3D'bD<PC>'dc ,
baCI>< A'- J<T 

fip*1 , TDTOpnvn
7%%-9u% <do-'bo-,

<3p^^bct>r^bpnb , 25-0-
0P>a- <;t'rPaaTpJ taQ..

O'Lc-'Lor <D<;bD<Pa>' r^c, 
TO'ropnvrn^ ^rLc- opc-^
c>r<Fb'bpnb ‘■dc-o- >pt>o-.

i98i 1980 (n) Pc"cr<;bPCc>Ljnb nn<;bbC(*b-i>^aa,;boc
($000’s) ($000’s) o-[>APC[>^ o.^n1' J

bn^rc

Ai^X- crt>APC— 1981 1980

$ 336 D>'b>P>^<;b ( 1 )r $ 77 $ 29 $ 106 $ 106
O^bOP^^h ( ? )r 164 ___ 58 222 222

$ 241 $ 87 $ 328 $ 328

321

19

____3
$ 705

349 (1) baC>< AL oc-HP' P<PLC <ID<;bD<]':bC>n,: HP' Lc
$1,056,000-<rb <PPc0crb AL j.tOPCO^
pc <]ppc 3b # <]3<;b3<|-:b3c c^PCL'h
<p<r,;VAr<r;b<;b^nb nPAO i, 202 6-jc 
np^od <p^-^o-r<]<;b<;bpnb, <;PD'n>pnvbnt
8->S'bo-b A1 <3Pc-b S^tPHTDJ^0-
a<bpnb .

20

^Q.P<ri>c A1 oc-(lPL Lfl'LC A1, oc-t>Paa>nt
op' LPb $29, ooo-^^n^, Cb do^

3 al j<ri>paat>n(!:riJo-Pb Ar<iPil<:bDc pnAm,
75^ i99i-r. bppncnjnb o->APnrpaaPi>pj
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$io6,ooo-<>rurc <lLj <r<id'i 
<p^a<v jJ a1 j>cpfiic <33<;bD<ipn'mJc <p 
c-<;br1<;b<c-^<]Pr<PacL<; jJ PHA^P i, i99i-r.

bppncn'rb dnL c- <'rpnc-opnrpL^ro- ci/r 
$29,000 >n<;bncoc.'b'rcD<:b <Li_j> o->AP<La 
c>n(!:'ic TD'roa^bP'r a1- p<]d
<]p<rri<]<;b<r<: o-^hpcrPh $ 77,00 0-^0" p J . 

(2) CAtlSA<Lo.<:bC[><;b ^ph P'hPLPr11 LcLVborb,
^bopa^i^c*1 noc, al p<ib dc o->ap
* H LC, $58, OOO-^Dro, O'Lt'Lc- AL pet>
ni>paa>nrb . <iD,;bD<ipnrcpo-Pb bacc^ 
a1, pc-rip' p<]'Lo-c $2,168,ooo-a-b, <irvr
<lVbpnb $222,000-a-b <r<Ib d'L AL pAc
<]Pc-b s<;bcpci>pn'rnj<: <18^'o-^pa-p poaq
i, 1991-r.
c>a <3'rpncr<iab-ro-b bpp^n^pc, cacL
$58,000 >(T;bnC>c.'L'rc <3lLp crl>APaa 
>n'Lc ,;PD'n>o<i<;bP'rc iLpO^ a1- pc-riP' p<b d 
ppc-a^btr' o-o^po-ph $i64,ooo-^<:bnc pj
p'rpn^pro-b pppait rio-a .

5. 1981 1980
($000’s) ($000's)

<iPc.aTc

p* p<c $ 759 $ 540
A'hbaA^hh AL pTc 371 371
AcC^bflPccr AL pS<rC>A 315 815
PL c.b Ac PadC^'P Sa'dT'lp 277 234
<0<:bD<<:bCnp<: PYPcPf*!': 220 198
PQ.C-' cr P1* c.L Ac 161 161

2,103 1,819

411 295
a* pj pppc-<<rPn'rc $ 1,692 $ 1,524

6. Do-b-[>Pc P>cr'Uc

DPAfi 30, i98i-r pQ.p<rt>c l<L'lc PPc-PL
$2,000,000-o-b Ab pc-QPLLllb dapc P><r'LJC
3a-PAbSqpPr ^pOfL 1, 1982. PPc-P' LC
Do-^bsro-b 1982-r pt>c.pnbSo-b cb dPc- c<
1982 iVo^.rnpn'rnj0 cdhSPc.'LP'1.

7. C»'bdPPJc
«p<rb vb(!;pnrPL^>c

1981 1980

bo.Ct>< A1-PTflP'PP'lao-c 
AV ObOc , LaQ.Jc PPcrP 
AP'-c-PPriPpriJ A1, ptrP'JPp 
ALb <;PO'r>pnvbnc-prc 
PD^D^ C?bC>c 12 - >sa c 
( 1980-r 11.6->S>PP'b)

($000’s) ($000’s)

'pD'rppnvb'1 c^jc LaJ'iPo-.

PP<rb S,btaPLt->c baCl><
AL PC-OP5 PP'la o-c P^JCll51’ 
ppc-^pap^b^pnj ppDph
2031-Jc np^pj TD'rppn 
V’n^pj io.2->srb

$ 25,709 $ 13,726

( 1980-r 10.2->S>PP<:b)

PP<rb S'htQPL^^ bo.Crc , 
p^jci> ppc-^pripvhpnj 
>P>‘;b 1996 np^pj, 
<;pDir>?nvbnLprc 7.4->^

50,150 49,824

( 1980-r 7.34->M>PP<;b) 588 638
76,447 64,188

a^ prc ppc-rd^c^ 181 135
$ 76,266 $64,053

PP<rb Acr<;b>c PPc-o-PO Cc-Lo- D>P>o-ALAc
3o'lPc :

pPc.b S<;b TD'rorn bn'-ppc
1982 $ 181 $ 5,196 $ 5,377
1983 197 5,180 5,377
1984 209 5,162 5,371
1985 217 5,144 5,361
1986 229 5,123 5,352

PPc-^C1- c-P^Oo-'T Ct»HJPPP> ppc-b S^CPCPP
LPC PcrDOc-V LC paP<in>c KL^P0.

8.AaP<iab'c na pc <lPc-a<l<r>c

DaP^ pac-
1981

($000’s)
1980 

($000’s)

ALpcriP'rpc ( q-L 9) $ 18,462 $ 16,366

A' pJ baCP<
A1 pc-n.PPP'Lcrc APC 7,657 5,678

AcrS1- ll' r bnLPf*lc Ac-SP(*r P
10,805

359
10,688

255

Do-±>c P* aAc l>b A'-'D'1 
bDP<;bnrA'Lp<: paPPr 312 303

ALrbd'L°pnb Aq.pp'jPpc
PPc-Pb'PP Pc-pp 205 306
bnprc PO<;bDPLriLprc 
AQ.PPPn>c ( aL 10 ) $ 11,757 $ 11,683
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9. 3o-^>c _oQ-C~(: AL ■Qc

i98i-r, Do-^Lcnj ^ac?-c al jc-fif'-T*- <ii>c.nn 
-jnb sTaAo^nj $463, ooo-o-b >n,;bn^c.J
<icfTo-b joq.c*c Ab jcr m^'ra o-c <ii>c.nn^nAo-'ro-c
n^Afi 31, i960-jc np^.j. j3Q.<rc Ahjcra^T
<3Dcr L<LDb dc 'bAI^S^O^JLC
I>PI><rlljc lia>^c-0^nAo-'rc , L*aJc HP^J r'c
cl' rb isQ.c>!;'<rri^nA0-'rc 'b^vo^o-h ^lt1- lc
A^n^CO" afVL'r o.c DJ . a^aP"- a'OljCP pc- 
$76,000-rb Ab b^o-pL^b^'crT*1 1981-Jc 
<]>c.pn'r i'Lo-<]‘:b3o-b .

10. bfljp <ID,;bD<Lc C <1PTC

A1- j^AP1- LAb dc <^hD<^bc Cb LC Lr3' o~b AL
PP' o-b 0 jaA^ r. <!;b dP poc.copn'rc Ailnr
pponr' lc:

1981 1980
($000’s) ($000’s)

PD^DPPnT^, $ 485 $ 441
OoCOPnT.o 561 572

bn^r*1 o^dpl' PPT $ 76 $ 131

11. A^b aA0<;bPnc n^>c P P c- A Pc >c

1981 1980
($000’s) ($000’s)

A^baAO^fY PPc '"COPriT0-J>c $ 3,309 $ 2,897
A'rqbCdnT^ ^b n^coo-T^ j 787 583

AL Sa^dn^o PD-DPPn^ 309
PPHo- A'bo.AOn^C Ard'tPcrb
TD'TOPrix)0 324 248
DsoLnc npn^c 216 451
PPc^COPaT1 D^>c 164 147

P'LP^C PPcCOPD'P PPcC'P^. gQ 218
60

PP'r 89 72
$ 5,440 $ 4,985

12. A^baAb^^n^ ^b^O^PO^

d<i>AM>crc na^c A^baAb-^nvhpC ^p^r^bp'ji 
cc, ^q.p<t>c L<L'Ln5'i^roc, L<Lnb dc a^ 
baA^'TlTC bDP<;bni'b AV^ A'na.A^hlT (To-b
^b^w o-^' al l^ppit" o-b >n<;bnc>'dil<;b3o-b
<]L I_d >0,;bb<;V>nb ST^o-h KLHDV da^c «P<r
^pap'j'ric c. doAs^jC oPrV ca<r;brj'j' r 
LCC A<;bbaAb'<:bnc C ^Pc-^P^O o^TC acJCW 
^b^o^c-n'cr,;b<c^ L<LnDVdacrc on^nop 

Jrc i<Lnb dc A^baA^^nTC bo^bn 
I*'1, A'L<L s>c PlPe^P^C^V C*DC OD^b^P^A0 j>.

13. <Pc-n<r:bP0t r^>c

( A ) d<]>^s>c O'h <IL <^L AV A' ro-b A1- jrb
n lc AaP^n'r ^ j a1- p«n^

t>Po-b ct»'i^prb pi'rpnc-opnrPL" jcrPb 
<D'bD<3LrT' LPb ^pePnnr^bV 
$587,000-o-b <]£;jci> CLC-L^>C t>p>x> 
PD^DPPnr'LPb . <3D<;bD<]Pnc njc OWL 
' r» Lc <]0oC0PnTc CX'P^J OPc-fKTbV c 
^pfij o^D^copn'rc o'LtJc .

(a) nPAfi 31, 1981-r al jcrfio1-Lnb dcco^ 
OPrP^bP'r'LC $8,935,000-a-b A1, oc- 
<]b SAo-^jP'r^c jjao-L j Lcr‘:bbb SAPDb
j<]r^c A<o-b coo-'rc d^c , cpj'Lc bQ.croc
Ab OC-AP' P<]'lc PP^PPP" Q.' crO' Lc 
$998,000-o-b ollj od^dop"a^nn"jo- 
$5,647,000-a-b .
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